FORM PTO-1618A

OMB 0651-0027

02/28/2003 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 03-03-2003



102378386

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New Od//0//10	Assignment	License	
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID#	│ │	Effective Date	
☐ Correction of PTO Error	□ IMelgel	Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Corrective Document		curity Interset	
Reel # Frame #		nveying parties attached	
Conveying Party(ies)	ir additional names of co	Execution Date	
		Month Day Year	
Name Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		Jan. 28, 2003	
Formerly Bankers Trust Company			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	Partnership 🗌 Corpora	tion 🗌 Association	
igotimes Other $igcap$ Banking Association organized under the I	aws of the state of New Yo	ork	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party		mes of receiving parties attached	
Name First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 6195 Shiloh Road			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Alpharetta	Georgia	30005	
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Liı	mited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the	
☑ Corporation ☐ Association		United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should	
Other		be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
BIRZ1 00000142 75894932 FOR OF 40.00 0P 575.00 0P	FFICE USE ONLY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce:

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-569-1000				
Name Mary Margaret Murray, Esquire				
Address (line 1) GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLC	-			
Address (line 2) 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700	s (line 2) 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700			
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60606-1698	s (line 3) Chicago, IL 60606-1698			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments. #	4			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional num	nbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	numbers for the			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	3			
	,			
75/894,932	,942,353 2,000,679 2,483,455			
Number of Properties				
Enter the total number of properties inv	/olved. # 24			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 615.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number # 07-0181				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s⊠ No□			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Mary Margaret Murray Name of Person Signing Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many	ed (2003)			

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027

OMB 0651-0027	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying p	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	January 28, 2003
Formerly Bankers Trust Company	-
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation	☐ Association
Other Banking Association organized under the laws of the state of New York	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 6195 Shiloh Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Alpharetta Georgia 30005	
and	If document to be corded is an assignment d the receiving party is not
Sta do do sh (De	miciled in the United ates, an appointment of a mestic representative ould be attached.
	parate document from signment).
□ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaware □ Delaw	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additiona	l numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B same property).	OTH numbers for the
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)
2,069,343 2,114,768 1,252,683 2,416,322	2,131,143 824,344
569,968 1,939,088	2,175,325

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release is granted on this 31st day of January, 2003, by Deutsche Bank Trust

Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent with principal offices at

31 West 52nd Street, New York, New York 10019 ("Agent"), to First Horizon Pharmaceutical

Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the

Security Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2002, entered into by the Grantor and various other

subsidiaries of the Grantor, in favor of and for the benefit of, inter alia, the Agent, as amended

(the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the

security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth

on Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreement.

NEWYORK 992247 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

Name: 60

me: Scottye D. Lindse

Title: Vice President

NEWYORK 992247 (2K)

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this Aday of January, 2003, before me personally appeared Scottye D. Lindsey, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas.

Notary Public

JOJEANTRAVIS
Registration No. 01TR5013241
New York County

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS OWNED BY FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
ZOTO-HC	1,953,175
PROTUSS	1,948,938
MESCOLOR	1,942,353
DEFEN	2,099,476
TANAFED	2,049,133
HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL	2,000,679
PONSTEL	838,249
COGNEX	1,543,222
PRENATE ADVANCE	2,483,455
MICROIRON	2,069,343
MICROIRON II	2,114,768
PRENATE ULTRA	2,131,143
PRENATE 90	1,252,683
ZEBUTAL	2,416,322
BLUE BAND ON WHITE CAPSULE	824,344
FURADANTIN	569,968
SULAR	1,939,088
SULAR (AND DESIGN)	2,175,325

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OWNED BY FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

MARK	SERIAL NO.
FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL	75/894,932
TANAFED-DM	76/315,853
PRENATE (AND DESIGN)	75/692,192
PRENATE GT	76/169,376
PRENATE ADVANCE PASS PROGRAM	76/074,227
TANAFED PSE	76/320,182

NEWYORK 992247 (2K)

RECORDED: 02/10/2003